

GAHC010237742019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : SAO/1/2019

MD. MAHMUDUR RAHMAN AND ANR
S/O LATE SAFIUR RAHMAN
VILL. JATKAPAN
P.O. LALARCHOK
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN 788713

2: MD. MUJIBUR RAHMAN
S/O LATE SAFIUR RAHMAN
VILL. JATKAPAN
P.O. LALARCHOK
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN 788713
VERSUS

MD. ABDUR AZIZ TAPADAR AND 18 ORS.
S/O MD. ABDUL SUKKUR TAPADAR
VILL. AND P.O. NAIGRAM
P.S. AND DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN 788713

3:MD. MUHIBUR RAHMAN
S/O LATE SAFIUR RAHMAN
VILL. JATKAPAN
P.O. LALARCHOK
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN 788713

4:SMTI SAFIA KHANOM
W/O LT .PARU MIA

R/O VILL. BASHAI
P.O. MORJATKADHI
P.S. BADARPUR
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN 788713

5:SMTI AMINA KHATUN
W/O LT. DADU MIA
R/O VILL. DIGIRPAR
P.O. AND P.S. BADARPUR
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN 788806

6:SAHAB UDDIN
S/O LATE ABDUL GAFFAR
R/O VILL. AND P.O. NAIGRAM
P.S. AND DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN 788713

7:(GHA)SRI AMIN UDDIN
S/O LATE ABDUL KAIYUM
R/O VILL. AND P.O. NAIGRAM
P.S. AND DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN 788713

7:(CHHA) SMTI SULTANA BEGUM
D/O LATE ABDUL KAIYUM
R/O VILL.KADIGRAM
P.O. BHANGABAZAR
P.S. BADARPUR
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN 788806

7:(CHA) SMTI HALIMA BEGUM
D/O LATE ABDUL KAIYUM
R/O DIGIRPAR
P.O. AND P.S. BADARPUR
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN 788806

7:(UMO) SMTI AYESHA BEGUM
D/O LATE ABDUL KAIYUM
R/O VILL. SHARALIPUR
P.O. BHANGABAZAR
P.S. BADARPUR
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN 788806

7:(GA) SRI ABDUL UDDIN
S/O LATE ABDUL KAIYUM
R/O VILL. AND P.O. NAIGRAM
P.S. AND DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN 788713

7:(KHA) SRI ANWARUL HOQUE
S/O LATE ABDUL KAIYUM
R/O VILL. AND P.O. NAIGRAM
P.S. AND DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN 788713

7:SRI ABDUL KAIYUM
S/O LATE JAWAIDUR TAPADAR
R/O VILL. AND P.O. NAIGRAM
P.S. AND DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN 788713

7:(KA) SMTI. JAHANARA BEGUM
W/O ABDUL KAIYUM
R/O VILL. AND P.O. NAIGRAM
P.S. AND DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN 788713

8:SRI ABDUL KUDDUS
S/O LATE SAMS UDDIN
R/O VILL. AND P.O. NAIGRAM
P.S. AND DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN 788713

9:SRI AJIR UDDIN
S/O LATE SAMS UDDIN
R/O VILL. AND P.O. NAIGRAM
P.S. AND DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN 788713

10:SRI HUSSAIN AHMED
S/O LATE SAFIUR RAHMAN
R/O VILL. AND P.O. NAIGRAM
P.S. AND DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN 788713

11:SRI MASHUK AHMED
VILL. AND P.O. NAIGRAM
DIST. KARIMGANJ
PIN 788713

12:SRI REJOY MIA
VILL. AND P.O. BORKATPUR

DIST. KARIMGANJ
PIN 788713
13:SRI ABDUL ALI
VILL. KONKOLOS
P.O. BHANGGA
DIST. KARIMGANJ
PIN 788714

Advocate for : MR. S BANIK
Advocate for : MR. A K TALUKDAR appearing for MD. ABDUR AZIZ TAPADAR
AND 18 ORS.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

ORDER

Date : 19.02.2021

In view of the order passed today in I.A.(C) 3274/2019, the Registry shall strike out the names of respondent nos. 4, 7, 7 ka to 7 chha and 8 to 13 at the risk of the appellant.

As the LCR has been received, list the matter for hearing in its turn.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant