

GAHC010031972019



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : SAO/1/2019

MD. MAHMUDUR RAHMAN AND ANR
S/O LATE SAFIQR RAHMAN, VILL. JATKAPAN, P.O. LALARCHOK, DIST.
KARIMGANJ, ASSAM, PIN 788713

2: MD. MUJIBUR RAHMAN
S/O LATE SAFIQR RAHMAN
VILL. JATKAPAN
P.O. LALARCHOK
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN 78871

VERSUS

MD. ABDUR AZIZ TAPADAR AND 18 ORS.
S/O MD. ABDUL SUKKUR TAPADAR, VILL. AND P.O. NAIGRAM, P.S. AND
DIST. KARIMGANJ, ASSAM, PIN 788713

3:MD. MUHIBUR RAHMAN
S/O LATE SAFIQR RAHMAN
VILL. JATKAPAN
P.O. LALARCHOK
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN 788713

4:STRUCK OFF
VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 19.02.2021 PASSED IN SAO NO.
1/2019.

5:SMTI AMINA KHATUN

W/O LT. DADU MIA
R/O VILL. DIGIRPAR
P.O. AND P.S. BADARPUR
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN 788806

6:SAHAB UDDIN
S/O LATE ABDUL GAFFAR
R/O VILL. AND P.O. NAIGRAM
P.S. AND DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN 788713

7:(KA) STRUCK OFF
VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 19.02.2021 PASSED IN SAO NO.
1/2019.

7:STRUCK OFF
VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 19.02.2021 PASSED IN SAO NO.
1/2019.

7:(CHA) STRUCK OFF
VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 19.02.2021 PASSED IN SAO NO.
1/2019.

7:(GHA)STRUCK OFF
VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 19.02.2021 PASSED IN SAO NO.
1/2019.

7:(GA) STRUCK OFF
VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 19.02.2021 PASSED IN SAO NO.
1/2019.

7:(UMO) STRUCK OFF
VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 19.02.2021 PASSED IN SAO NO.
1/2019.

7:(KHA) STRUCK OFF
VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 19.02.2021 PASSED IN SAO NO.
1/2019.

7:(CHHA) STRUCK OFF
VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 19.02.2021 PASSED IN SAO NO.
1/2019.

8:STRUCK OFF
VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 19.02.2021 PASSED IN SAO NO.

1/2019.

9:STRUCK OFF

VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 19.02.2021 PASSED IN SAO NO.
1/2019.

10:STRUCK OFF

VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 19.02.2021 PASSED IN SAO NO.
1/2019.

11:STRUCK OFF

VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 19.02.2021 PASSED IN SAO NO.
1/2019.

12:STRUCK OFF

VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 19.02.2021 PASSED IN SAO NO.
1/2019.

13:STRUCK OFF

VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 19.02.2021 PASSED IN SAO NO.
1/2019

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S BANIK, H YEASMIN,MR. S K CHAKRABORTY,MR K K GHOSH,MR H I CHOUDHURY,MR N Y KONYAK,MS. P A TALUKDAR,G UDDIN

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. A K TALUKDAR, MR. S ISLAM,MR. K MIRA,MR M J QUADIR

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

10.03.2026

Heard Mr. H.I. Choudhury, learned counsel for the appellants and also heard Mr. A.K. Talukdar, learned counsel for the respondents.

Mr. Talukdar, learned counsel for the respondents, with consent from the other side, prays for listing the matter after Bihu vacation.

Prayer is allowed.

Registry shall list the matter on 21.04.2026.

Sd/- *Robin Phuikan*
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant